PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
N			lame	Execution Date				
Claude Battheu				06/15/2010				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	lame: Salvagnini Italia S.p.A.							
Street Address:	Via Ing. Guido	Via Ing. Guido Salvagnini, 1						
City:	Sarego (VI)	Sarego (VI)						
State/Country:	ITALY	ITALY						
Postal Code:	136040	136040						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Type		Number						
Application Number: 12838		548						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number: (561)84/-7801 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful wil								
Email: gail.ochocki@novakdruce.com								
Correspondent Name: Novak Druce & Quigg								
Address Line 1: 525 Okeechobee Blvd. Address Line 2: 15th Electronic								
Address Line 4:	Address Line 2: 15th Floor Address Line 4: WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33401							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			1610-139					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Gregory M. Lefkowitz						
Total Attachments: 1 source=1610-139_cute#page1.tif								

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One United States Dollar (U.S. \$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Inventor(s) full name(s)	Claude BATTHEU							
	hereby sell, assign and transfer to							
Assignee Name and Address	SALVAGNINI ITALIA S.p.A. Via Ing. Guido Salvagnini, 1 I-36040 SAREGO (VI), Italy							
	(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled							
Title of Invention	MANIPULATOR AT LOW INERTIA FOR LASER CUTTING MACHINES FOR FLAT SHEET METALS.							
Complete either (a) or (b)	which application was(a) executed by the undersigned on the day of 2010							
	(b) filed on the <u>19</u> day of <u>July</u> 2010, Serial No. <u>12/838548</u>							
	including any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.							
	It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.							

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent application.

Location and date	Signed at	SARESO	, this	15R	day of
	JUNE	2010.			
Inventor(s) full			_ Halli lan-	-	
signature(s)					
			······································		······

RECORDED: 07/22/2010